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A. Site Energy Production Summary

Monthly Report
February-2022
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Energy Production (kWh)

Site
P50 (Expected Actual
Prodution) Production
Feb-21 478,000 404,742
Mar-21 422,000 513,464
Apr-21 499,000 370,891
May-21 318,000 262,656
Jun-21 222,000 267,226
Jul-21 201,000 157,870
Aug-21 211,000 138,271
Sep-21 182,000 352,762
Oct-21 341,000 280,589
Nov-21 445,000 429,438
Dec-21 537,000 446,947
Jan-22 455,000 449,235
Feb-22 478,000 481,534
Production 2022 (ytd) (kWh) 933,000 930,769
Total Production (LTM) (kWh) 4,311,000 4,150,883
Capacity Factor (LTM) 31.59%

B. Site Energy Production Graph
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C. Safety Summary
This Month Project Cumulative
Recordable Incident(s) 0 0
First Aid 0 0
D. Planned Maintenance Events
Duration

Date Event (hr) Turbine
April-2022 Goldwind 4 Year Maintenance ~15 W1
E. Actual Maintenance Events

Planned/ Duration
Date Event Unplanned (hrs) Turbine
2/17/2022-2/19/2022 Weather Shutdown Unplanned 40.71 W1
2/24/2022-2/26/2022 Weather Shutdown Unplanned 39.32 W1
F. Turbine Availability & Downtime G. Billed Data
Availability This Month Year To Date Meter Reading (Date/Time) 3/1/2022 12:00 AM
W1 100.00% 100.00% Meter To Date Produced 16,156,613 kWh

Meter To Date Consumed 72,764 kWh
Downtime (hr) This Month Year To Date Last Reading Produced 15,681,233 kWh
W1 80.03 112.46 Last Reading Consumed 71,751 kWh

Billed kWh
Next Meter Reading

474,367 kWh

4/1/2022 12:00 AM

H. Report Notes and Comments

*February 2022 Downtime and Availability numbers are pending review and will be confirmed in the March 2022 report.



